SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5016/2012

COMMR.COMMERCIAL TAXES DEHRADUN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHRIYA ENTERPRISES

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mohit Bakshi, Adv. Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service upon the sole respondent is complete.

None of the parties have filed statement of case.

Appellant has also not filed the affidavit of valuation despite the previous directions. Same be filed within two weeks time.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent has requested time to file counter affidavit submitting that present appeal has been tagged with C.A No.2162/2012 @ SLP..CC No.10232/2012. Two weeks time is requested for the purpose. Be filed as assured.

List again on 3.11.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar